

## Performing Institute of Minnesota

Adopted: October 27, 2005 PiM Arts High School Policy B1

Revised: November 29, 2007

## B1 BOARD POLICY - LEGAL STATUS OF THE SCHOOL BOARD

The Board of Directors is the policy-making body of the PiM Arts High School and has complete fiscal powers for operating schools. These powers include setting policy, educational leadership and professional growth and development, judicial/legal, instructional program, board-principal performance, planning and work, facilities, board-principal relations and board-community relations, finance, personnel, and ensuring that equipment and facilities are available for learning.

The Board will review the mission PiM Arts High School every five years through a strategic planning process that involves parents, staff, students and community representatives. The Board will also conduct a review of its policies every year to ensure that they continue to support the mission of the PiM Arts High School.